
 
AGENDA REQUEST  

 

 

TO:  Mayor and City Council 

FROM: Alex Farned, PR Director 

DATE January 16, 2025 

SUBJECT:  IN THE MATTER OF CHANGE ORDER 01 FOR ROBINS FIELD 

DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS ARPA BID# 2024-020PW AF 
  

 

Request:  

Please approve change order 01 for a decrease of $26,473.75.00 for ARPA Bid #2024-020PW 

Robins Field Drainage Improvements project for the following: 

 

Total change order is ($26,473.75) 

 

This will decrease the project from $830,556.00 to $804,082.25 

 


